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1st Stuart Carroll Edinburgh 29/05/2016 2:48:56 45 M 0.9358 2:38:05 79.01%

2nd Dave Peart Lanzarote 12/12/2015 2:55:18 48 M 0.9118 2:39:50 78.14%

3rd Shane Reading London 24/04/2016 2:55:57 42 M 0.9599 2:48:54 73.95%

4th Chris Lowe London 24/04/2016 2:57:40 44 M 0.9439 2:47:42 74.48%

5th Daniel McManus Manchester 10/04/2016 3:03:32 27 M 1.0000 3:03:32 68.05%

6th Robert Fairbanks Manchester 10/04/2016 3:09:42 37 M 0.9960 3:08:56 66.11%

7th Dave Emanuel Windermere 22/05/2016 3:13:14 52 M 0.8797 2:49:59 73.48%

8th Bernie Goodwin London 24/04/2016 3:14:01 48 M 0.9118 2:56:54 70.60%

9th Jennifer Bloor Manchester 10/04/2016 3:17:30 27 F 1.0000 3:17:30 68.56%

10th Kirsty White Manchester 10/04/2016 3:30:18 43 F 0.9232 3:14:09 69.74%

11th Debbie Shaw London 24/04/2016 3:30:34 52 F 0.8251 2:53:44 77.94%

12th Carl O'Callaghan London 24/04/2016 3:30:35 44 M 0.9439 3:18:46 62.84%

13th Rob Marsden Frankfurt 30/10/2016 3:32:23 34 M 1.0000 3:32:23 58.81%

14th Chris Eavers London 24/04/2016 3:33:09 62 M 0.7995 2:50:25 73.29%

15th Matthew Kilburn Manchester 10/04/2016 3:35:11 47 M 0.9198 3:17:56 63.10%

16th Gill Lowe Manchester 10/04/2016 3:38:07 51 F 0.8360 3:02:21 74.25%

17th Andy Schofield Lanzarote 12/12/2015 3:39:44 47 M 0.9198 3:22:07 61.80%

18th Julie Greenwood Manchester 10/04/2016 3:40:36 47 F 0.8796 3:14:02 69.78%

19th Brad Howard Manchester 10/04/2016 3:41:17 42 M 0.9599 3:32:25 58.80%

20th Steve Shaw Yorkshire 09/10/2016 3:42:28 59 M 0.8236 3:03:13 68.17%

21st Ian Dale Chester 02/10/2016 3:43:38 52 M 0.8797 3:16:44 63.49%

22nd Neil Brock Manchester 10/04/2016 3:45:00 51 M 0.8877 3:19:44 62.53%

23rd James Wright Manchester 10/04/2016 3:45:10 45 M 0.9358 3:30:43 59.27%

24th Dave Freer Manchester 10/04/2016 3:45:21 46 M 0.9278 3:29:05 59.74%

25th Colin Green London 24/04/2016 3:46:43 45 M 0.9358 3:32:10 58.87%

26th Vikki Smith London 24/04/2016 3:48:33 44 F 0.9123 3:28:30 64.94%

27th Paul Sencicle Yorkshire 09/10/2016 3:54:46 42 M 0.9599 3:45:21 55.42%

28th Rochelle Evans London 24/04/2016 3:55:10 41 F 0.9435 3:41:53 61.02%

29th Selina McLean Chester 02/10/2016 3:58:52 41 F 0.9435 3:45:22 60.08%

30th Alan Reynolds Chester 02/10/2016 4:05:18 40 M 0.9759 3:59:23 52.18%

31st Stewart Jones Manchester 10/04/2016 4:05:37 41 M 0.9679 3:57:44 52.54%

32nd Teresa Hollins * London 24/04/2016 4:06:49 62 F 0.7151 2:56:30 76.71%

33rd Valerie Kilburn Snowdonia 29/10/2016 4:07:23 49 F 0.8578 3:32:12 63.81%

34th Rebecca Mercer Manchester 10/04/2016 4:13:41 31 F 0.9984 4:13:17 53.46%

35th Simon Howard Manchester 10/04/2016 4:18:39 45 M 0.9358 4:02:03 51.60%

Royton Road Runners Road Race Championship
Fastest marathon completed this current championship year (as at 27th November 2016)

Male club marathon record :- Ian McBride, 2:27:57, Manchester 2013.

Female club marathon record :- Becki Robinson, 3.16.12, Manchester 2015.

Guide To % Performance Figures :- 100%  = World Record Level, 90 to 99.99% = World Class, 80 to 89.99% = National Clas
70 to 79.99% = Regional Class & 60 to 69.99% = Local Clas
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36th Susan Heaney London 24/04/2016 4:20:47 55 F 0.7924 3:26:39 65.52%

37th Annabella Gloster Vienna 10/04/2016 4:22:34 45 F 0.9014 3:56:41 57.21%

38th Michael Harrison Snowdonia 29/10/2016 4:23:31 37 M 0.9960 4:22:28 47.59%

39th Rachel Wood Manchester 10/04/2016 4:23:34 32 F 0.9965 4:22:39 51.55%

40th Eileen Ingham London 24/04/2016 4:27:04 66 F 0.6671 2:58:10 76.00%

41st Fay Royle London 24/04/2016 4:35:36 61 F 0.7265 3:20:13 67.63%

42nd Paul Cooke Manchester 10/04/2016 4:39:34 50 M 0.8957 4:10:24 49.88%

43rd Martin Jones London 24/04/2016 4:42:15 29 M 1.0000 4:42:15 44.25%

44th Kay Fitton Cape Wrath 21/05/2016 4:46:45 50 F 0.8469 4:02:51 55.75%

45th Stephen Rogowskyj Snowdonia 29/10/2016 4:48:13 56 M 0.8476 4:04:18 51.13%

46th Kevin Kennedy Snowdonia 29/10/2016 4:50:20 50 M 0.8957 4:20:03 48.03%

47th Ray Williams Snowdonia 29/10/2016 4:55:36 51 M 0.8877 4:22:24 47.60%

48th Tony Kane Manchester 10/04/2016 4:57:04 63 M 0.7915 3:55:08 53.12%

49th Neil Barker Cape Wrath 21/05/2016 4:57:23 53 M 0.8717 4:19:14 48.18%

50th Claire Timms Manchester 10/04/2016 5:00:37 41 F 0.9435 4:43:38 47.74%

51st Charlotte Chadwick Liverpool 29/05/2016 5:01:23 39 F 0.9608 4:49:34 46.76%

52nd Stacey Andrew Manchester 10/04/2016 5:08:42 31 F 0.9984 5:08:12 43.93%

53rd Jillian Heywood Manchester 10/04/2016 5:18:59 45 F 0.9014 4:47:32 47.09%

54th David Crewe Snowdonia 29/10/2016 5:22:57 32 M 1.0000 5:22:57 38.67%

55th Lee Higginbottom Snowdonia 29/10/2016 5:32:27 38 M 0.9910 5:29:27 37.91%

56th Anne Jones Reykjavik 20/08/2016 5:34:11 57 F 0.7706 4:17:31 52.58%

57th= Wendy Leech Manchester 10/04/2016 5:47:29 46 F 0.8905 5:09:26 43.76%

57th= Paul Leech Manchester 10/04/2016 5:47:29 51 M 0.8877 5:08:28 40.49%

59th Sarah Butler Walt Disney 10/01/2016 5:58:10 44 F 0.9123 5:26:45 41.44%

60th Adrian Bowcock * Snowdonia 29/10/2016 5:59:43 53 M 0.8717 5:13:34 39.83%

61st Paul Craddock Hell of a Hill 12/11/2016 6:52:49 44 M 0.9439 6:29:39 32.05%

62nd Mary Freer Welsh Trail 18/06/2016 6:52:57 40 F 0.9526 6:33:23 34.42%

Royton Road Runners Road Race Championship
Fastest marathon completed this current championship year (as at 27th November 2016)

Male club marathon record :- Ian McBride, 2:27:57, Manchester 2013.

Female club marathon record :- Becki Robinson, 3.16.12, Manchester 2015.

Guide To % Performance Figures :- 100%  = World Record Level, 90 to 99.99% = World Class, 80 to 89.99% = National Clas
70 to 79.99% = Regional Class & 60 to 69.99% = Local Clas
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1st Stuart Carroll Edinburgh 29/05/2016 2:48:56 45 M 0.9358 2:38:05 79.01%

2nd Dave Peart Lanzarote 12/12/2015 2:55:18 48 M 0.9118 2:39:50 78.14%

3rd Shane Reading London 24/04/2016 2:55:57 42 M 0.9599 2:48:54 73.95%

4th Chris Lowe London 24/04/2016 2:57:40 44 M 0.9439 2:47:42 74.48%

5th Daniel McManus Manchester 10/04/2016 3:03:32 27 M 1.0000 3:03:32 68.05%

6th Robert Fairbanks Manchester 10/04/2016 3:09:42 37 M 0.9960 3:08:56 66.11%

7th Dave Emanuel Windermere 22/05/2016 3:13:14 52 M 0.8797 2:49:59 73.48%

8th Bernie Goodwin London 24/04/2016 3:14:01 48 M 0.9118 2:56:54 70.60%

9th Carl O'Callaghan London 24/04/2016 3:30:35 44 M 0.9439 3:18:46 62.84%

10th Rob Marsden Frankfurt 30/10/2016 3:32:23 34 M 1.0000 3:32:23 58.81%

11th Chris Eavers London 24/04/2016 3:33:09 62 M 0.7995 2:50:25 73.29%

12th Matthew Kilburn Manchester 10/04/2016 3:35:11 47 M 0.9198 3:17:56 63.10%

13th Andy Schofield Lanzarote 12/12/2015 3:39:44 47 M 0.9198 3:22:07 61.80%

14th Brad Howard Manchester 10/04/2016 3:41:17 42 M 0.9599 3:32:25 58.80%

15th Steve Shaw Yorkshire 09/10/2016 3:42:28 59 M 0.8236 3:03:13 68.17%

16th Ian Dale Chester 02/10/2016 3:43:38 52 M 0.8797 3:16:44 63.49%

17th Neil Brock Manchester 10/04/2016 3:45:00 51 M 0.8877 3:19:44 62.53%

18th James Wright Manchester 10/04/2016 3:45:10 45 M 0.9358 3:30:43 59.27%

19th Dave Freer Manchester 10/04/2016 3:45:21 46 M 0.9278 3:29:05 59.74%

20th Colin Green London 24/04/2016 3:46:43 45 M 0.9358 3:32:10 58.87%

21st Paul Sencicle Yorkshire 09/10/2016 3:54:46 42 M 0.9599 3:45:21 55.42%

22nd Alan Reynolds Chester 02/10/2016 4:05:18 40 M 0.9759 3:59:23 52.18%

23rd Stewart Jones Manchester 10/04/2016 4:05:37 41 M 0.9679 3:57:44 52.54%

24th Simon Howard Manchester 10/04/2016 4:18:39 45 M 0.9358 4:02:03 51.60%

25th Michael Harrison Snowdonia 29/10/2016 4:23:31 37 M 0.9960 4:22:28 47.59%

26th Paul Cooke Manchester 10/04/2016 4:39:34 50 M 0.8957 4:10:24 49.88%

27th Martin Jones London 24/04/2016 4:42:15 29 M 1.0000 4:42:15 44.25%

28th Stephen Rogowskyj Snowdonia 29/10/2016 4:48:13 56 M 0.8476 4:04:18 51.13%

29th Kevin Kennedy Snowdonia 29/10/2016 4:50:20 50 M 0.8957 4:20:03 48.03%

30th Ray Williams Snowdonia 29/10/2016 4:55:36 51 M 0.8877 4:22:24 47.60%

31st Tony Kane Manchester 10/04/2016 4:57:04 63 M 0.7915 3:55:08 53.12%

32nd Neil Barker Cape Wrath 21/05/2016 4:57:23 53 M 0.8717 4:19:14 48.18%

33rd David Crewe Snowdonia 29/10/2016 5:22:57 32 M 1.0000 5:22:57 38.67%

34th Lee Higginbottom Snowdonia 29/10/2016 5:32:27 38 M 0.9910 5:29:27 37.91%

35th Paul Leech Manchester 10/04/2016 5:47:29 51 M 0.8877 5:08:28 40.49%

Royton Road Runners Road Race Championship
Fastest marathon completed this current championship year (as at 27th November 2016)

MALE ONLY

Male club marathon record :- Ian McBride, 2:27:57, Manchester 2013.

Guide To % Performance Figures :- 100%  = World Record Level, 90 to 99.99% = World Class, 80 to 89.99% = National Clas
70 to 79.99% = Regional Class & 60 to 69.99% = Local Clas
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36th Adrian Bowcock * Snowdonia 29/10/2016 5:59:43 53 M 0.8717 5:13:34 39.83%

37th Paul Craddock Hell of a Hill 12/11/2016 6:52:49 44 M 0.9439 6:29:39 32.05%

Guide To % Performance Figures :- 100%  = World Record Level, 90 to 99.99% = World Class, 80 to 89.99% = National Clas
70 to 79.99% = Regional Class & 60 to 69.99% = Local Clas

Royton Road Runners Road Race Championship
Fastest marathon completed this current championship year (as at 27th November 2016)

FEMALE ONLY

Male club marathon record :- Ian McBride, 2:27:57, Manchester 2013.
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1st Jennifer Bloor Manchester 10/04/2016 3:17:30 27 F 1.0000 3:17:30 68.56%

2nd Kirsty White Manchester 10/04/2016 3:30:18 43 F 0.9232 3:14:09 69.74%

3rd Debbie Shaw London 24/04/2016 3:30:34 52 F 0.8251 2:53:44 77.94%

4th Gill Lowe Manchester 10/04/2016 3:38:07 51 F 0.8360 3:02:21 74.25%

5th Julie Greenwood Manchester 10/04/2016 3:40:36 47 F 0.8796 3:14:02 69.78%

6th Vikki Smith London 24/04/2016 3:48:33 44 F 0.9123 3:28:30 64.94%

7th Rochelle Evans London 24/04/2016 3:55:10 41 F 0.9435 3:41:53 61.02%

8th Selina McLean Chester 02/10/2016 3:58:52 41 F 0.9435 3:45:22 60.08%

9th Teresa Hollins * London 24/04/2016 4:06:49 62 F 0.7151 2:56:30 76.71%

10th Valerie Kilburn Snowdonia 29/10/2016 4:07:23 49 F 0.8578 3:32:12 63.81%

11th Rebecca Mercer Manchester 10/04/2016 4:13:41 31 F 0.9984 4:13:17 53.46%

12th Susan Heaney London 24/04/2016 4:20:47 55 F 0.7924 3:26:39 65.52%

13th Annabella Gloster Vienna 10/04/2016 4:22:34 45 F 0.9014 3:56:41 57.21%

14th Rachel Wood Manchester 10/04/2016 4:23:34 32 F 0.9965 4:22:39 51.55%

15th Eileen Ingham London 24/04/2016 4:27:04 66 F 0.6671 2:58:10 76.00%

16th Fay Royle London 24/04/2016 4:35:36 61 F 0.7265 3:20:13 67.63%

17th Kay Fitton Cape Wrath 21/05/2016 4:46:45 50 F 0.8469 4:02:51 55.75%

18th Claire Timms Manchester 10/04/2016 5:00:37 41 F 0.9435 4:43:38 47.74%

19th Charlotte Chadwick Liverpool 29/05/2016 5:01:23 39 F 0.9608 4:49:34 46.76%

20th Stacey Andrew Manchester 10/04/2016 5:08:42 31 F 0.9984 5:08:12 43.93%

21st Jillian Heywood Manchester 10/04/2016 5:18:59 45 F 0.9014 4:47:32 47.09%

22nd Anne Jones Reykjavik 20/08/2016 5:34:11 57 F 0.7706 4:17:31 52.58%

23rd Wendy Leech Manchester 10/04/2016 5:47:29 46 F 0.8905 5:09:26 43.76%

24th Sarah Butler Walt Disney 10/01/2016 5:58:10 44 F 0.9123 5:26:45 41.44%

25th Mary Freer Welsh Trail 18/06/2016 6:52:57 40 F 0.9526 6:33:23 34.42%

Fastest marathon completed this current championship year (as at 27th November 2016)

Royton Road Runners Road Race Championship

Guide To % Performance Figures :- 100%  = World Record Level, 90 to 99.99% = World Class, 80 to 89.99% = National Clas
70 to 79.99% = Regional Class & 60 to 69.99% = Local Clas

FEMALE ONLY

Female club marathon record :- Becki Robinson, 3.16.12, Manchester 2015.


